Course a service of the attached original documents or copy the party (es): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Terry Pean Thomason and Ralph A. Hauster Additional names(s) of conveying party(es): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Terry Pean Thomason and Ralph A. Hauster Additional names(s) of conveying party(es): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Terry Pean Thomason and Ralph A. Hauster Additional names(s) of conveying party(es): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Terry Pean Thomason and Ralph A. Hauster Additional names(s) of conveying party(es): Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes		Docket No.: 8549
To the Honosale Commissioner of Pat. 1.01.006,429 To the Honosale Commissioner of Pat. 1.1.1.006,429 To the Honosale Commissioner of Pat. 1.2.1.006,429 1.3.1.006,429 1.3.1.006,429 1.4.1.006,429 1.4.1.006,429 1.5.1.006,429 1.5.1.006,429 1.6.1.006,429	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04 - 08 -	1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Peter y Dean Thomason and Ralph A. Hausler Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Peter y Dean Thomason and Ralph A. Hausler Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Peter y Dean Thomason and Ralph A. Hausler Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Peter y Dean Thomason and Ralph A. Hausler Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Peter Y Dean Thomason and Ralph A. Hausler Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Peter Michael Frederick Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Peter Michael Frederick Collins Peter Mic	NB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Peter Mischael Frederick Collins Terry Dean Thomason and Rahh A. Hauster Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) B. Assignment	plyight 1994-97 CegalStar 08/REV02	DIM AMERINA AMERINA
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Michael Frederick Collins Terry Dean Thomason and Raiph A. Hauster Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes IN No Nature of conveyance:		8429 V
Peter Michael Frederick Collins Terry Dean Thomason and Ralph A. Hausler Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata	EPlease record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc. Internal Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Name: Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? Yes Machine Yes Machine Yes Machine Yes Machine Yes Machine Yes Yes Machine Yes Ye	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Internal Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue		Nineia Tool Works Inc
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes 20 No Clerview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue State: IL ZIP: 60025 ZIP: 60025	Ralph A. Hausler	Name: Initiols 1001 Works Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		<u> </u>
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗷 No	Glenview, Illinois 60025
City: Clenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 Execution Date:	B. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 Execution Date:	🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Yes No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No No No No No No	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Additional numbers attached? Additi	□ Other	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
Additional numbers attached? Additi	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{Vec} \) \(\text{Vec} \) \(\text{Vec} \)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 State: IL ZIP: 60025 Do Not use this space O Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel March 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing		Additional name(s) a address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 800.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 090025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 WS/1999 HRTIS 6000051 97/5144 PENAME! Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 800.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 990025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		09/276/84
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 (State Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		
Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 (Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers atta	nched? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing	Ichn D. O'Dwice	
3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 090025 City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 800.00
Glenview, Illinois 60025 Glenview Glenvie	Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc.	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
## State: IL ZIP: 60025 State: IL ZIP: 60025 State: IL ZIP: 60025 State: IL ZIP: 60025	3600 West Lake Avenue	
## Post of the original document. Name of Person Signing Page Pag	Glenview, Illinois 60025	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O. Deposit account number: 090025 City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing Date	/05/1999 JORTIS 00000051 09276184	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing Date	Fisher Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing		090025
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing Date	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing Date		
of the original document. Linda Lee Powel Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	9. Statement and signature.	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	- 1 - //	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		All HAD PALLOAL
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Linda Lee Powel	March 25, 1999
	Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
	Total number of pages including cover s	PATENT

REEL: 9863 FRAME: 0240

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. 8549	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
	_		
	United States Patent Application Ser	rial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention		
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	;
Peter Mich	ael Frederick Collins	19653 Cambridge Drive, Mokena, Illinois	60448
Terry Dear	Thomason	10600 Palos West Drive, Palos Park, Illir	nois 60464
Ralph A. Hausier		North 5245 Oak Road, Plymouth, Wiscon	nsin 53073
		70	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Illinois Too	l Works Inc.	3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025	
			Į

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 8549

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Peter Michael Frederick Collins	(Yel M Colling 3-17-99
Terry Dean Thomason	Call. (amm - 3/17/99
Raiph A. Hausler	Gelek A. Hender 3-22-99

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 9863 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 03/25/1999